

## **CITY OF GARDEN GROVE**

### FIRE DEPARTMENT

Tel: (714) 741-5600 Fax: (714) 741-5640

7/20/17

Ashlee D. Williams Zoning-Info

RE: Records Search for 13518 and 13576 Harbor Blvd., Garden Grove CA

#### Dear Ashlee Williams:

Enclosed are the records found concerning the history of the abovementioned site(s), especially as it pertains to fire code violation history, permits, the use, storage, or disposal of hazardous substances, and the installation or removal of underground flammable or combustible liquid storage tanks.

The City of Garden Grove Fire Department has utilized its best efforts to locate the records requested. However, the City makes no representation as to the accuracy of the records or that all records requested were retained or located. The City does not provide records on spills, leaks or clean-up, as that information is provided through the County of Orange Health Dept.

Sincerely,

Brad Spell

Fire Captain/Senior Fire Protection Specialist

# Violation List for Alfa Family Dental Group 13518 HARBOR Blvd Ste A5

Date Issued Date Cleared Code #

**Violation Description** 

11/03/2010

11/03/2010

CFC 315.2.1

Lower storage

### Violation List for THIEN AN RESTAURANT 13518 HARBOR Blvd Ste A6

Date Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	Violation Description
07/06/2016	07/20/2016	CFC 9	Provide deep fryer with an 8" barrier next to open flame single burne
07/06/2016	07/20/2016	CFC 609	Clean kitchen exhaust hood.
07/06/2016	07/20/2016	CFC 1028.3	Remove exit obstruction
07/01/2014	07/15/2014	CFC 1028.3	Remove exit obstruction
07/01/2014	07/15/2014	CFC 904.11.6	Clean filters, ducts, hood above cooking surface
06/02/2011	06/16/2011	CFC 605.3	Keep 30" clear in front of elec. panel
06/02/2011	06/16/2011	CFC 1006.1	Provide and maintain approved emergency lighting.
06/02/2011	06/16/2011	CFC 1028.3	Remove exit obstruction
11/24/2009	04/20/2010		Over-occupied about 40 chairs.
11/24/2009	04/20/2010		Need UL 300 update, clean filters in hood
11/24/2009	04/20/2010	CFC 1006.1	Provide and maintain approved emergency lighting.
07/03/2008	07/22/2008		Clear access to rear door (move out alcohol boxes)
07/03/2008	07/22/2008	CFC 315.2.1	Lower storage
07/03/2008	07/22/2008	CFC 904.11.6	Clean filters, ducts, hood above cooking surface
09/12/2006	10/24/2006		Remove flower pot from front entrance. Remove table from front exi
09/12/2006	10/24/2006	Title 19 Sec.	Hang extinguisher(s) 3.5'-5' from floor
09/12/2006	10/24/2006	CFC 1002.1	Provide extinguisher- K
09/12/2006	10/24/2006	CFC 1212.4	Provide illuminated exit sign(s).
09/12/2006	10/24/2006	901.44	Provide address visible from the street - suite #
06/22/2005	07/26/2005	1005.2.8	Clean filters, ducts, hood above cooking surface.
06/22/2005	07/12/2005	CFC 1212.4	Provide illuminated exit sign(s) front exit - need light bulb
07/14/2004	07/27/2004	8506	Discontinue use of extension cords - kitchen.
07/14/2004	07/27/2004	Title 19 Sect.	Hang exinguisher - relocate exting, in dining ro visible area between
07/14/2004	07/27/2004	1212.4	Provide illuminated exit signs.
06/19/2003	07/03/2003	8506.1	Discontinue use of extension cords Kitchen
06/19/2003	07/03/2003	1006.2.8	Clean filters, ducts and hood above cooking surface.
06/19/2003	07/03/2003	1001.5.1	Service automatic fire extinguishing systems semi-annually.

### Violation List for D & B LIQUOR STORE 13518 HARBOR Blvd Ste A1

Date Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	Violation Description
03/20/2014	01/20/2015	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
03/20/2014	01/20/2015	Title 19 Sec.	Hang extinguisher(s) 3.5'-5' from floor

#### **Violation List for** CRICKET 13518 HARBOR Blvd Ste A2

Date Issued Date Cleared Code #

**Violation Description** 

03/28/2017

05/16/2017

CFC 901.6

Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.

## Violation List for SAN ANDRES RELIGIOUS 13576 HARBOR Blvd Bldg B4

Date Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	Violation Description
03/31/2016	05/23/2016	CFC 1008.1.	Remove locks, chains, bolts or bars from exit door.
03/31/2016	05/23/2016	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
03/29/2016	05/23/2016		3/29/16-Open burning of 120+ candles. Unsecured, on cookie sheet

#### Violation List for JAR BILLARES 13576 HARBOR Blvd # B5/B6

ate Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	Violation Description
2/14/2016	12/14/2016	CFC 605.6	Discontinue use of extension cords.
9/16/2014	09/30/2014	CFC 1028.3	Remove exit obstruction
9/16/2014	09/30/2014	CFC 605.1	Provide/ replace electrical
5/18/2011	06/29/2011		Replace ceiling tiles - 2
5/18/2011	06/29/2011		Enclose and patch drywall in doorway.
5/03/2010	06/01/2010	CFC 605.6	Discontinue use of extension cords.
5/03/2010	06/01/2010	CFC 1004.3	Post maximum occupancy load sign
	2/14/2016 0/16/2014 0/16/2014 5/18/2011 5/18/2011	2/14/2016 12/14/2016 0/16/2014 09/30/2014 0/16/2014 09/30/2014 0/18/2011 06/29/2011 06/29/2011 06/03/2010 06/01/2010	2/14/2016 12/14/2016 CFC 605.6 0/16/2014 09/30/2014 CFC 1028.3 0/16/2014 09/30/2014 CFC 605.1 0/18/2011 06/29/2011 06/29/2011 06/03/2010 06/01/2010 CFC 605.6

#### Violation List for ROYAL THAI RESTAURANT 13576 HARBOR Blvd B1

Date Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	Violation Description
04/08/2008	04/22/2008	CFC 904.11.6	Service auto-extinguishing system semi-annually.
04/08/2008	04/22/2008	CFC 901.6	Service and tag Fire Extinguishers.
03/29/2007	05/08/2007	CFC 1005.2.	Service auto-extinguishing system semi-annually bring up to code.
03/29/2007	05/08/2007	CFC 1002.1	Provide extinguisher- K type

#### Violation List for TWIN PANDA BOWL 13576 HARBOR Blvd B2

Date Issued	Date Cleared	Code #	Violation Description
09/02/2014	09/09/2014	CFC 3003.5.;	Secure compressed gas cylinders.
09/02/2014	09/09/2014	CFC 1011.2	Provide illuminated exit sign(s).
09/02/2014	09/09/2014	CFC 1004.3	Post maximum occupancy load sign
09/02/2014	09/09/2014	Title 19 Sec.	Hang extinguisher(s) 3.5'-5' from floor
09/02/2014	09/09/2014	HSC 25505(a	Failure to submit a Business Emergency Plan.